SECTION 1 – 3 COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION OF SERVICES 

Please delete:  “31 March 2018” 

Please insert:   “30 June 2018” 

SECTION 1 – 4 FINANCIAL LIMIT 

Please delete: “Payments under this contract shall not, under any circumstances, exceed £4,842,318.25 (Four 

Million Eight Hundred and Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen Pounds Twenty Five Pence ) 

exclusive of any government tax , if applicable ( the “Financial Limit” ) 

Please insert : “Payments under this contract shall not, under any circumstances, exceed £5,192,118.25 (Five 

Million One Hundred and Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred and Eighteen Pounds Twenty Five Pence ) 

exclusive of any government tax, if applicable ( the “Financial Limit” ) 

SECTION 5 – SCHEDULE OF PRICES 

Please insert Annex A – Fee Rate Revision – revised July 2017 as attached which provides details of the 

revised costs for the three month period to 30th June 2018.